General Description
The MAX8630X evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assem-
bled and tested circuit for evaluating the MAX8630X
charge-pump white LED driver. The MAX8630X EV kit
operates from a 2.7V to 5.5V supply. Two pulse genera-
tor circuits are included on the board for evaluating the
serial-pulse dimming feature. The EV kit can also be
used to evaluate the MAX8630W with PWM dimming.

— 2 Shunts, 2-position
— 1 PCB: MAX8630X Evaluation Kit+
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX8630XEVKIT+ EV Kit
+Denotes lead-free and RoHS compliant.
Component Suppliers
SUPPLIER PHONE WEBSITE
Central Semiconductor Corp. 631-435-1110 www.centralsemi.com
Murata Electronics North America, Inc. 770-436-1300 www.murata-northamerica.com
Nichia Corp. 248-352-6575 www.nichia.com
Panasonic Corp. 800-344-2112 www.panasonic.com
TDK Corp. 847-803-6100 www.component.tdk.com
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX8630X or MAX8630W when contacting these component suppliers.
E
va
lu
a
te
s:
M
A
X
8
6
3
0
X
/M
A
X
8
6
3
0
W
MAX8630X Evaluation Kit
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
Table 1. Jumper Settings
JUMPER
SHUNT
POSITION
FUNCTION
1-2
ENM is pulled up to IN with a 10kΩ resistor, enabling the main LED group. The pulse
generator for the main LED group is powered.
JU1
2-3
ENM is pulled down to GND, disabling the main LED group. The pulse generator for the main
LED group is not powered.
1-2
ENS is pulled up to IN with a 10kΩ resistor, enabling the sub LED group. The pulse generator
for the sub LED group is powered.
JU2
2-3
ENS is pulled down to GND, disabling the sub LED group. The pulse generator for the sub
LED group is not powered.
Short Connects the on-board LEDs to the MAX8630 output.
JU3
Open Disconnects the on-board LEDs from the MAX8630 output.
Short Connects ENM to the on-board main pulse generator.
JU4